

C.S. No. 307/16

Naresh Kumar vs. Bashiran Begum Ors.

11.08.2016

**File has been received by transfer from the Court of Sh. Jagdish  
Kumar Ld. ADJ/W/THC/Delhi.**

Present : Sh. Vinay Gupta, Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Rahul Sachdeva, Proxy counsel for defendant.

Ld. PO is on half day leave (forenoon) i.e. 11.08.2016.

As directed, put up for same purpose on 12.01.2017.

(READER)

11.08.2016