

CS No. 11597/16  
Naresh Kumar vs Bashiran Begum Ors

10.10.17

Present : Counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff.

Proxy counsel for defendant.

Sh. G.S. Bhandari, counsel for defendant no.2.

Matter has been listed for cross examination of PW-1. Proxy counsel for defendant seeks adjournment on the ground that due to some personal difficulty, main counsel could not appear today. Adjournment not opposed. Put up for PE on **02.02.2018.**

(VANDANA CHAUHAN)  
ADJ-01 (W) THC/DELHI/10.10.2017