

CS No. 11597/16  
NARESH KUMAR  
Vs.  
BASHIRAN BEGUM ORS

02.02.2018

Present : Proxy counsel for plaintiff.  
Proxy counsel for defendant no.1.  
Proxy counsel for defendant no.2.

Matter was fixed for PE.

No PW present.

Proxy counsel for plaintiff submits that due to sudden demise of the real brother of witness, PW could not appear today. She further submits that prior intimation has already been communicated to the opposite counsel. Adjournment is requested.

In these circumstances, adjournment is allowed.

Put up for PE on **23.05.2018**.

(Vandana Chauhan)  
Addl. District Judge-01(West) / THC  
Delhi/02.02.2018