

**CS No. 11597/16**  
**Naresh Kumar Vs. Bashiran Begum & Ors.**

15.01.2020

Present: Sh. Gyanender Sharma, proxy counsel for  
plaintiff.

Sh. Zahid Jamal, counsel for defendant no. 1.

Defendants no. 2 & 3 absent.

Court notice sent to defendant no. 3 and his  
counsel not received back. Be awaited.

Further, PW1 has not appeared today.

Proxy counsel for plaintiff has prayed for an  
adjournment for the appearance of PW1 on the ground  
that due to marriage in his family, he is unable to appear  
today. Copy of marriage card also filed on record.

In the facts, matter is adjourned.

**Put up for appearance of PW1 and his  
evidence on 15.04.2020.**

**In the meanwhile, issue fresh court notice to  
defendant no. 3 and his counsel for the said date.**

**(Vikas Dhull)**  
**ADJ-01, West, THC,**  
**Delhi/15.01.2020**

**At 12.15 PM**

At this stage, Sh. Mohnish Sharma, counsel for defendant no. 2 has appeared. He is apprised about the next date of hearing.

Put up for date already fixed i.e. 15.04.2020.

**(Vikas Dhull)**  
**ADJ-01, West, THC,**  
**Delhi/15.01.2020**