

CS No. 11597/16

Naresh Kumar Vs. Bashiran Begum Ors.

Post-lunch Session

08.04.2021

Present : Clerk on behalf of Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Zahid Jamal, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 1.

Sh. Mohnish Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 2.

Today, it has been apprised by ld. Counsel for the defendant that Naresh Kumar, plaintiff herein, has already passed away 3-4 years ago and this fact has not been disclosed by ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff is directed to clarify about the same.

In view of that, matter is adjourned.

Put up for consideration on 27.07.2021.

(Manish Sharma)

ADJ-01/West/ 08.04.2021