

Civ DJ No. 11597/16

Naresh Kumar vs. Bashiran Begum & ors.

PHYSICAL HEARING

26.08.2021

Present : None for the plaintiff.

Sh. Jahid Zamal, proxy for Sh. Vinod Malhotra, Id. Counsel
for the defendant no.1.

None for defendant no.2.

Proxy counsel for defendant no.1 submits that there is
likelihood of settlement between the parties.

Since none has responded on behalf of plaintiff and
defendant no.2, matter is adjourned for settlement, if
any/further proceedings on **16.09.2021**.

(Manish Sharma)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi