

**Civ DJ No.11597/16**

**Naresh Kumar vs. Bashiran Begum & ors.**

**Through Cisco Webex Video Conference**

**16.09.2021**

Present : Sh. Roshal Lal Goel, Id. counsel for the plaintiff.  
(Cherub\_goel@yahoo.com.)

Sh. Jahid Zamal, Id. counsel for the defendant no.1.

None for defendant no.2.

It is submitted by both the learned counsel that there is possibility of settlement between the parties and request is made for referring the matter to the Mediation Centre.

At joint request, matter is referred to the Mediation Centre, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi, where parties are directed to appear with their respective counsel on 30.09.2021 at 2:00 PM.

Put up for report on settlement, if any/in the alternate for evidence of the plaintiff on 20.12.2021.

Signature of the parties on mediation for are dispensed with.

(Manish Sharma)  
Additional District Judge-01(West)  
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi