

CS No. 11597/16

Naresh Kumar Vs. Bashiran Begum Ors.

20.12.2021

Present : Plaintiff in person.

Sh. Zahid Jamal & Sh. Nikhil Malhotra, Ld. Counsels for the defendant no. 1.

None for the defendant nos. 2 & 3.

Plaintiff seeks an adjournment on the ground that his counsel is not available. Granted.

Put up for evidence of PW1 on 16.03.2022.

(Manish Sharma)

ADJ-01/West/ 20.12.2021