

**Naresh Kumar Vs. bashiran Begum Ors.**

**16.03.2022**

Present : Sh. Vinay Gupta and Sh. Manish Dua, Ld. Counsels for the plaintiff alongwith plaintiff/ PW1 in person.

Sh. Zahid Jamal, proxy counsel for the defendant.

Sh. Vinod Malhotra, Ld. Counsel for the defendant. (Through VC)

Both the Id. Counsel for the parties submit that the matter could not be settled in Mediation Centre, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.

Proxy Counsel for the defendant seeks an adjournment as main counsel is not available today.

Last opportunity is granted to the defendant to cross examine the witness.

Put up for cross examination of PW1 on 20.05.2022.

**(Manish Sharma)**

**ADJ-01/West/16.03.2022**