

Civ DJ No. 11597/16
Naresh Kumar vs. Bashiran Begum & ors

26.08.2022

Present : Plaintiff with ld. counsel Sh. Vinay Gupta
Sh. Zahid Jamal, ld. counsel for defendant no.1.
Sh. Mohnish Sharma, proxy counsel for defendant no.2.
Counsel for defendant no.1 seeks adjournment. Not opposed.
Last opportunity is granted to the defendants to cross-examine
the PW-1 on **16.09.2022**.

(Manish Sharma)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi