

Civ DJ 11597/16

NARESH KUMAR Vs. BASHIRAN BEGUM ORS.

16.09.2022

Present : Sh. Vinay Gupta, ld. counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Nikhil Malhotra, ld. counsel for defendant no.1.

Sh. Mohnish Sharma, proxy counsel for defendant no.2.

PW-1, Sh. Naresh Kumar partly cross-examined and his remaining cross-examination is deferred at joint request of counsel for parties.

Put up for further cross-examination of PW-1 on **15.11.2022**.

(Manish Sharma)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi