

Civ DJ 11597/16  
NARESH KUMAR Vs. BASHIRAN BEGUM ORS.

15.11.2022

Present: Sh. Vinay Gupta, counsel for plaintiff alongwith  
PW1/ plaintiff in person.  
Ms. Shweta Marathe, Proxy Counsel for defendant.

Proxy counsel for defendant submits that the main  
counsel is not available today as he is in personal difficulty. She  
seeks an adjournment. Adjournment not opposed. Granted.

List for remaining cross examination of PW1 on  
06.01.2023.

(Manish Sharma)  
Additional District Judge-01(West)  
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/15.11.2022