

Civ DJ No. 11597/17

Naresh Kumar vs. Bashiran Begum & ors.

28.03.2023

Present : Plaintiff with ld counsel for plaintiff Sh. Faisal Amin.

Sh. Jahid Zamal, ld. proxy counsel for defendant no.1.

Sh. Shourya Gupta, ld proxy counsel for defendant no.2.

Case is at the stage of remaining cross-examination of PW-1,
who is present in Court today.

Ld. main counsel for defendant no.1 and defendant no.2 are not
present.

Be put up for remaining cross-examination of PW-1, as last and
final opportunity on **03.05.2023**.

(Dharmender Singh)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
28.03.2023