

Civ DJ 11597/16

Naresh Kumar Vs. Bashiran Begum Ors.

12.04.2023

File taken up today as one application has been moved on behalf of defendant no. 1 for change of date.

Present: Mr. Jahid Zamal, Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendant no. 1.

Issue notice of said application to all the other parties for next date of hearing i.e. **20.04.2023**.

Notice be given dasti also.

(Dharmender Singh)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/12.04.2023