

Civ DJ 11597/16
NARESH KUMAR
Vs.
BASHIRAN BEGUM ORS.

26.04.2023

Present: Sh. Faisal Amin, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Zahid Jamal, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1.
Sh. Rakshit Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 2.

In this matter, application was moved on behalf of defendant no. 1 for change of date. Heard.

As per convenience of all the parties, matter be put up for purpose fixed on **30.05.2023**.

(Dharmender Singh)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/26.04.2023