

Civ DJ 11597/16

NARESH KUMAR Vs. BASHIRAN BEGUM ORS.

30.05.2023

Present : Plaintiff with ld. counsel Sh. Faisal Amin.

Sh Nikhil Malhotra alongwith Sh. Jahid Zamal, ld counsels for defendant no.1.

Sh. Rakshit Tyagi, ld proxy counsel for defendant no.2.

PW-1 is present for remaining cross-examination.

Cross-examination of PW-1 is conducted on behalf of defendant no.1. Same is completed on behalf of defendant no.1.

Ld. main counsel for defendant no.2 is not available today.

Matter be put up for cross-examination of PW-1 on behalf of defendant no.2 on **26.07.2023**.

(Dharmender Singh)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
30.05.2023