

Civ DJ 11597/16

NARESH KUMAR Vs. BASHIRAN BEGUM ORS.

26.07.2023

Present: Plaintiff with Ld. Counsel Sh. Vinay Gupta and Sh. Jittin Dua.  
Mr. Zahid Jamal, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1.  
Sh. Rakshit Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 2. Fresh vakalatnama is filed on behalf of defendant no. 2. Same is taken on record.

On last date of hearing, PW-1 was cross-examined on behalf of defendant no. 1. Today Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 2 submits that defendant no. 2 does not want to cross-examine PW-1.

Matter be put up for remaining PE on next date of hearing.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that remaining witnesses are summoned witnesses and list of witnesses is already on record.

In view of submissions, witnesses i.e. Sh. Mukesh and concerned official from the office of Sub-registrar (vi) Pitampura be summoned for **20.09.2023** alongwith the summoned record on filing of PF and witnesses Patwari/kanungo, District West, Patel Nagar and witness from the office of DCP Vigilance D.I Unit and SHO PS Uttam Nagar be summoned for **25.09.2023** alongwith the summoned record on filing of PF.

Diet money shall be paid at the spot.

Put up for remaining PE on **20.09.2023** and **25.09.2023**.

(Dharmender Singh)  
Additional District Judge-01(West)  
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/26.07.2023