

Civ DJ 11597/16

NARESH KUMAR Vs. BASHIRAN BEGUM ORS.

20.09.2023

Present: Plaintiff with Id counsel Sh Jatin Dua.

Sh. Jahid Zamal, Id proxy counsel for defendant no.1.

None for defendant no.2.

Case is at the stage of PE.

Summoned witness, Sh. Raj Kumar, Data Entry Operator from Office of Sub-Registrar VIA, Pitampura, Delhi is present, however, he submits that he has not brought the record as summons have been received only one day ago and record is old one.

Summoned witness, Sh. Mukesh is present. He is examined-in-chief as PW-2, however, his cross-examination is deferred as learned main counsel for defendant no.1 is not available today. Diet money paid to the witness.

Matter be put up for cross-examination of PW-2, subject to cost of Rs.2,000/- to be paid by defendant no.1 to the plaintiff on **25.09.2023.**

(Dharmender Singh)  
Additional District Judge-01 (West)  
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi  
20.09.2023