

Civ DJ 11597/16

NARESH KUMAR Vs. BASHIRAN BEGUM ORS.

25.09.2023

Present: Sh. Jittin Dua, Id counsel for plaintiff alongwith plaintiff.

None for defendant no.1.

Sh Rakshit Tyagi, Id counsel appearing for defendant no.2.

PW-2, Sh. Mukesh is present.

This witness was examined-in-chief on last date of hearing.

Learned counsel appearing for defendant no.2 submits that defendant no.2 does not want to cross-examine this witness.

As none is present for defendant no.1, further opportunity for cross-examination of this witness for defendant no.1 is closed.

Matter be put up for remaining PE on **08.11.2023**.

(Dharmender Singh)
Additional District Judge-01 (West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
25.09.2023

At 11:30 am

At this stage, Sh. Vinod Malhotra, Id counsel for defendant no.1 entered appearance. He is apprised of the order and next date of hearing.

(Dharmender Singh)
Additional District Judge-01 (West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
25.09.2023