

Civ DJ 11597/16

NARESH KUMAR Vs. BASHIRAN BEGUM ORS.

14.12.2023

Present: Sh. Vinay Gupta alongwith Sh. Jittin Dua, Id counsels for plaintiff.
Sh. Nikhil Malhotra and Sh. Jahid Jamal, Id counsels for defendant no.1.
None for defendant no.2.

Case is at the stage of PE.

Summoned witnesses, PW-3, HC Naveen from PS Uttam Nagar and PW-4 Sh. Akshay Dabas Junior Assistant from office of Sub Registrar, Pitampura are examined and discharged.

Summoned witness Sh Govind Ram, Patwari from the office of SDM Dwarka is present. He submits that summoned record is not available with the office and same might be available with the office/record room of office of SDM/Tehsil-Najafgarh, South-West District, Delhi.

In view of above, plaintiff is directed to take steps for summoning of said record. Summoned witness Sh. Govind Ram, Patwari is discharged.

Put up for remaining PE on **05.02.2024**.

(Dharmender Singh)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
14.12.2023