

Civ DJ 11597/16

NARESH KUMAR Vs. BASHIRAN BEGUM ORS.

05.02.2024

Present: Sh. Gyanender Sharma, Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff  
alongwith plaintiff.

None for defendant no. 1.

Sh. Rakshit Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 2.

Case is at the stage of PE, however, summoned witnesses  
are not present despite service. Issue bailable warrants against them in  
the sum of Rs. 5000/- on filing of PF for next date of hearing.

Put up on **14.03.2024**.

(Dharmender Singh)  
Additional District Judge-01(West)  
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/05.02.2024

**AT 11:05**

At this stage, Ms. Neha Malhotra, Ld. Counsel for  
defendant no. 1 appeared. She is informed about proceedings and next  
date of hearing.

(Dharmender Singh)  
Additional District Judge-01(West)  
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/05.02.2024