

Civ DJ 11597/16

NARESH KUMAR Vs. BASHIRAN BEGUM ORS.

14.03.2024

Present: Plaintiff with Id proxy counsel Sh. Gyanender Sharma.
Ms. Nidhi Malhotra, Id proxy counsel for defendant no.1.
Sh. Rakshit Tyagi, Id counsel for defendant no.2.

Summoned witness, ASI Subhash from Vigilence Branch, Dwarka District; Sh. Sanjeev Kumar, Kanungo / Record Keeper from the office of SDM Najafgarh and Sh. Ashwani Kumar, Patwari from the office of SDM Dwarka.

These witnesses were called to bring certain record, however, they have informed that said documents are not available in their respective offices. In these circumstances, said witnesses are discharged and plaintiff is directed to verify the correct office/authority where such record is available and accordingly move appropriate application for summoning of same.

Put up for further proceedings/PE on **27.04.2024**.

(Dharmender Singh)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
14.03.2024