

Civ DJ 11597/16

NARESH KUMAR Vs. BASHIRAN BEGUM ORS.

27.04.2024

Present: Plaintiff with Ld. Proxy counsel Sh. Gyanender Sharma.

Sh. Aniruddh Gupta, Ld. Proxy counsel for defendant no.

1.

Sh. Rakshit Tyagi, Ld. counsel for defendant no. 2.

Case is at the stage of PE.

It is submitted by plaintiff that plaintiff wants to summon some witnesses and for said purpose application shall be moved through e-filing.

In view of submissions, matter be put up for purpose fixed on **06.06.2024**.

(Dharmender Singh)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/27.04.2024