

Civ DJ 11597/16

NARESH KUMAR Vs. BASHIRAN BEGUM ORS.

06.06.2024

Present: Plaintiff in person.

None for defendant.

Case is at the stage of PE.

Summoned witnesses are present. HC Sanjeet from the office of DCP Vigilance and ASI Ved Prakash from the office of ACP, West District. Reports are filed on behalf of both summoned witnesses.

Today, lawyers are abstaining from work, so put up for consideration of said reports and further proceedings on next date of hearing. Summoned witnesses are discharged for today.

Put up on **16.07.2024**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/06.06.2024