

Civ DJ 11597/16

NARESH KUMAR Vs. BASHIRAN BEGUM ORS.

16.07.2024

Present: Plaintiff in person.

Ld. proxy counsel for defendant.

Case is at the stage of PE, however, lawyers are abstaining from work today.

Put up for purpose fixed on **27.08.2024**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/16.07.2024