

Civ DJ 11597/16

NARESH KUMAR Vs. BASHIRAN BEGUM ORS.

27.08.2024

Present: Plaintiff with ld counsel Sh. Jitin Dua.

Sh. Jahid Zamal, ld proxy counsel for defendant no.1

Sh. Rakshit Tyagi, ld counsel for defendant no.2.

Case is at the stage of PE.

Perusal of record shows that on 06.06.2024 two summoned witnesses were present and filed report. Counsel for plaintiff submits that he has not gone through the said report, seeking time for the same and to make further submission. Ld counsel for plaintiff also submits that he has moved one application under Order 16 Rule 2 CPC for summoning of one witness from office of DM (West). In the interest of justice, said application is allowed and witness mentioned in the application be summoned on filing of PF. Diet money be paid at the spot.

Put up on **08.10.2024**.

(Dharmender Singh)  
District Judge-01 (West), THC,  
Delhi/27.08.2024