

Civ DJ 11597/16

NARESH KUMAR Vs. BASHIRAN BEGUM ORS.

06.11.2024

Present: Sh. Ram Manohar Singh, Id counsel for plaintiff.

None for defendant.

Case is at the stage of PE. Ld counsel for plaintiff submits that appropriate application shall be moved for summoning of certain record. Whenever such application is moved, same shall be considered as per rules.

Matter be put up for purpose fixed on **24.12.2024**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01 (West), THC,
Delhi/06.11.2024