

Civ DJ 11597/16

NARESH KUMAR Vs. BASHIRAN BEGUM ORS.

19.11.2024

File taken up today as one application has been moved on behalf of plaintiff under Section 151 read with Order 16 Rule 2 CPC.

Present: Sh. Ram Manohar Singh, Id counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Zahid Jamal and Sh. Anirudh Singh, Id proxy counsels for defendant no.1.

Present application has been moved to file on record the fresh address of one PW and request is made to summon him for next date of hearing. It is submitted that name of witness is mentioned in the last of witnesses. In view of same, application is allowed and address of witness is taken on record. Summons be issued to the said witness to produce the record on next date of hearing. Diet money be paid at the spot. Application is disposed of.

Matter be put up for purpose fixed on **24.12.2024**.

(Dharmender Singh)  
District Judge-01 (West), THC,  
Delhi/19.11.2024