

Civ DJ 11597/16

NARESH KUMAR Vs. BASHIRAN BEGUM ORS.

24.12.2024

Present: Sh. Jitin Dua, Ld counsel for plaintiff alongwith plaintiff.

Sh. Gurjeet Singh, ld proxy counsel for defendant no. 1.

Sh. Rakshit Tyagi, Ld counsel for defendant no. 2 (VC).

Case is at the stage of PE, however, summoned witness from the office of SDM concerned is not present despite service. Issue Bailable Warrants in the sum of Rs.5000/- against concerned Patwari on filing of PF for **01.03.2025**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/24.12.2024