

Civ DJ 11597/16

NARESH KUMAR Vs. BASHIRAN BEGUM ORS.

01.03.2025

Present: Sh. Jitin Dua, ld counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Zahid Jamal, ld counsel for defendant no.1.

Sh. Rakshit Tyagi, ld. counsel for defendant no.2 (VC).

Summoned witness PW-5 Sh. Sanjeev Kumar, ASO from SDM Office Najagarh is present. He is examined and discharged. Diet money is paid.

Ld counsel for plaintiff submits thatailable warrants were issued against concerned *Patwari*, who is not present. So, *qua* said *Patwari*, previous order be complied with again for next date of hearing.

Put up for remaining PE on **03.05.2025**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01 (West), THC,
Delhi/01.03.2025