

Civ DJ 11597/16

NARESH KUMAR Vs. BASHIRAN BEGUM ORS.

02.04.2025

File taken up today as one application has been moved on behalf of plaintiff u/s 151 CPC for summoning of witnesses.

Present: Sh. Ram Manohar Singh, Ld counsel for plaintiff.

Heard. Record perused.

Case is at the stage of PE. It is submitted that particulars of the record which is to be summoned through this witness is mentioned in the list of witnesses. So, said witness be summoned on filing of PF. Diet money be paid at the spot. Accordingly, application is disposed off.

Matter be put up on date already fixed on **03.05.2025**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/02.04.2025