

Civ DJ 11597/16

NARESH KUMAR Vs. BASHIRAN BEGUM ORS.

03.05.2025

Present: Plaintiff with Id counsel Sh. Jatin Dua.

Sh. Zahid Jamal, Id counsel for defendant no.1.

None for defendant no.2.

Case is at the stage of PE. Summoned witness PW-6 Sh.Ravinder Rajput, Duty Officer, Office of SDM Dwarka, New Delhi is present. He is examined and discharged. Diet money paid.

Counsel for plaintiff submits that PW-6 has not brought the entire record which was summoned. PW-6 submits that whatever record was available, he has brought today and remaining record is not available in his office.

Counsel for plaintiff is at liberty to move appropriate application to summon the remaining record.

Put up on **19.07.2025**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01 (West), THC,
Delhi/03.05.2025