

15 Civ DJ 11597/16

NARESH KUMAR Vs. BASHIRAN BEGUM ORS.

06.06.2025

File taken up today as one application u/o 16 Rule 2 r/w 151 CPC has been moved on behalf of plaintiff.

Present: Sh. Ram Manohar Singh, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Perusal of record shows that case is at the stage of PE. Accordingly, witnesses as mentioned in the application be summoned on filing of PF for next date of hearing, diet money be paid on the spot.

Matter be put up on date already fixed i.e. **19.07.2025**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01 (West), THC,
Delhi/06.06.2025