

NARESH KUMAR Vs. BASHIRAN BEGUM ORS.

19.07.2025

In pursuance to office order no. 822/16924-16943 cases transfer/Gaz./PDJ West/ 2025 dated 09.06.2025, filed has been received by way of transfer.

Present: Sh. Ram Monohar Singh, Id counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Rakshit Tyagi, Ld counsel for the defendant no. 2 through VC.
Sh. Nishant, Patwari from the office of SDM, Patel Nagar.

Sh. Nishant, Patwari submits that summoned record is not available in the office of SDM, Patel Nagar. He further submits that after change of jurisdiction, the summoned record was sent to SDM, Dwarka.

Be awaited for the appearance of other witnesses at 12.30 PM.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
19.07.2025

At 12.40 PM

Present: Sh. Ram Monohar Singh, Id counsel for the plaintiff along with plaintiff.
Sh. Zahid Jammal, Id counsel for defendant no. 1 through VC.
Sh. Nishant, Patwari from the office of SDM, Patel Nagar.
Sh. Ram Avtar, Patwari from the office of SDM, Dwarka.
None for D-3.

Sh. Nishant, Patwari submits that summoned record is not available in the office of SDM, Patel Nagar. He further submits that after change of jurisdiction, the summoned record was sent to SDM, Dwarka.

Sh. Ram Avtar submits that summoned record is not available in the office of SDM, Dwarka.

Both patwari are bound down for the NDOH.

Patwari from the office of SDM, Rajouri Garden, the office of which situated at Raja Garden has been served on 16.06.2025.

Concerned Patwari from the office of SDM, Najafgarh has been served on 17.06.2025.

Both abovesaid patwari have been absent despite service, let B/w of the amount of Rs. 2000/- be issued against the abovesaid both patwari, on filing of PF.

Last opportunity is given to the plaintiff for concluding PE

Put up for PE on **25.11.2025.**

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
19.07.2025