

NARESH KUMAR Vs. BASHIRAN BEGUM ORS.

26.11.2025

The present Case has been taken up today due to declaration of holiday on 25.11.2025 by Hon'ble High court of Delhi.

One of the stenos is on earned leave and no substitute has been provided today. 57 matters have been fixed today for hearing.

Present: Sh. Jittin Dua, Ld counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Zahid Jamal, ld counsel for defendant no. 1.
None for D-2.

Witness/Sh. Nishant, Patwari from the office of SDM, Punjabi Bagh is present.

Ld counsel for the plaintiff submits that Sh. Nishant, patwari is not required for examination in the present case.

In view of the abovesaid submission, Sh. Nishant, Patwari is discharged.

Let summons to the remaining four witnesses be issued, on filing of PF as well as their details within 07 days.

Put up for PE on **02.03.2026**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
26.11.2025