

NARESH KUMAR Vs. BASHIRAN BEGUM ORS.

14.03.2026

**Case file was listed on 02.03.2026 and is taken up today as per the notification no. 64/F-4/Gen-I/DHC dated 27.02.2026 issued by Hon'ble High court of Delhi as 02.03.2026 was declared as holiday.**

Present: Sh. Jittin Dua, Ld counsel for plaintiff.  
Sh. Gurjeet S. Sodhi, ld proxy counsel for defendant no. 1 through VC.  
None for other defendants.

Summons to four witness i.e Patwaris from the SDM Dwarka, SDM Najafgarh, SDM Patel Nagar and SDM Raja Garden have been served but the abovesid witnesses are absent, despite service.

Let show cause notice under order 16 rule 12 be issued to the abovesaid witnesses.

Put up for PE on **08.06.2026.**

(SHIV KUMAR)  
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi  
14.03.2026